EXHIBIT 3

FUND 13 TRANFERS/REALLOCATIONS
FY 2017 OPERATING BUDGET

The following items are transfers and/or reallocations of existing FY 2017 allocations between accounts in the FY
2017 Police Grants Fund Operating Budget.

TRANSFER FROM:

Account Number

13.2000.20238.521.016453
13.2000.20238.521.026453
13.2000.20239.521.002230

TRANSFER TO:

Account Number

13.2000.20238.521.036453
13.2000.20239.521.001210
13.2000.20239.521.002120

Description

EQUIPMENT-CYBER SECURITY
EQUIPMENT-SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS
PENSION

Description

EQUIPMENT-SEC.ACCESS CARD READERS
SALARIES AND WAGES - FULL TIME
SOCIAL SECURITY

Amount
1,600
500
4,058

6,158

Amount
2,100
3,918

140

6,158
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