EXHIBIT 3

FUND 13 TRANFERS/REALLOCATIONS FY 2017 OPERATING BUDGET

The following items are transfers and/or reallocations of existing FY 2017 allocations between accounts in the FY 2017 Police Grants Fund Operating Budget.

TRANSFER FROM:

Account Number	Description	Amount
13.2000.20238.521.016453	EQUIPMENT-CYBER SECURITY	1,600
13.2000.20238.521.026453	EQUIPMENT-SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS	500
13.2000.20239.521.002230	PENSION	4,058
		6,158

TRANSFER TO:

Account Number	Description	Amount
13.2000.20238.521.036453	EQUIPMENT-SEC.ACCESS CARD READERS	2,100
13.2000.20239.521.001210	SALARIES AND WAGES - FULL TIME	3,918
13.2000.20239.521.002120	SOCIAL SECURITY	140
		6,158